## FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is dated for identification this 8<sup>th</sup> day of June 2022 and amends that certain Agreement for Services dated September 1, 2018, made by and between the Town of Los Gatos ("Town") and the Universal Site Services ("Service Provider").

## **RECITALS**

- A. Town and Supplier entered into an Agreement for Services on September 1, 2018, ("Agreement"), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Attachment 1 to this Amendment.
- B. Town desires to amend the Agreement for Services to amend the term of agreement and increase compensation for the Scope of Services.

## **AMENDMENT**

1. <u>2.2 Term of Performance</u> is amended as follows:

The effective date of this Agreement is September 1, 2018 and will continue through August 31, 2022, subject to appropriation of funds, notwithstanding any other provision in this agreement.

2. 2.6 Compensation is amended as follows:

Compensation for services will increase \$500 for FY 21/22 and \$9,511.11 for FY 22/23 and for total agreement amount not to exceed \$197,748.11.

Year	Base	10% for	Total Amount
	Amount	additional	
		services	
FY 21/22 Unforeseen Expenses	-	\$500	\$500
FY 22/23 (7/1/22-8/31/22)	\$8,646.46	\$864.65	\$9,511.11
Total Agreement Amount			
Not to Exceed			\$197,748.11

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Service P	rovider have executed this Amendment.
Town of Los Gatos by:	Service Provider by:
Laurel Prevetti, Town Manager	
Department Approval:	Name/Title
Timm Borden Interim Director of Parks and Public Works	_
Approved as to Form:	Attest:
Gabrielle Whelan, Town Attorney	Shelley Neis, CMC, Town Clerk